HWLES POS LINE LV ZHHES &R &n 4 R E% %5t &£ BRE #£TH K
DY232DS2260 100 1 1 243A00070G N Y3%%»YCRANKCASE GROUP 1Y N 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 1 1 NNNAO0O10G N ¥3%%YYBUHIN KOUSEI NASHI 1Y N 20091201 99991231 O1
DY232DS2260 100 3 2 2431010761 N CRANKCASE CP 1Y N 19980811 20010111 00
DY232DS2260 100 3 2 2431010771 N _CRANKCASE CP 1Y N 20010111 20091201 Of
DY232DS2260 100 4 3 2431010262 N CRANKCASE UN 1Y N 19980811 20010111 00
DY232DS2260 100 4 3 2431010272 N _CRANKCASE UN 1Y N 20010111 20091201 O1
DY232DS2260 100 46 4 2431010064 CRANK CASE UN 1Y N 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 5 4 2431010109 CRANKCASE 1Y N 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 6 4 2431380203 CYLINDER LINER 1Y N 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 63 5 2431380205 CLY LINER 1Y N 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 7 4 2431570303 BEARING HOLDER 1Y N 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 9 3 2441600111 TENSION BOLT 3y Y 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 10 4 2441600113 TENSION BOLT 1Y N 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 11 3 0052608180 DOWEL PIN 2Y Y 19980811 20060715 00
DY232DS2260 100 11 3 0310080100 DOWEL PIN 2Y Y 20060715 20091201 Of1
DY232DS2260 100 12 3 0310050010 DOWEL PIN 1Y Y 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 13 3 0310060010 DOWEL PIN 2Y Y 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 14 3 0440300060 N _OIL SEAL 1Y Y 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 15 3 0013706221 STUD 3y Y 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 16 3 0440080030 OIL SEAL 1Y Y 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 20 3 0403060020 BLIND PLUG 2Y Y 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 22 3 2441600211 TENSION BOLT 1Y Y 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 23 4 2441600113 TENSION BOLT 1Y N 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 25 3 2511540311 PLUG 3 1Y Y 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 100 26 4 2511540313 PLUG 3 1Y N 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 110 1 2 2431100560 N_MAINBEARING COVER AY 1Y N 19980811 20010221 00
DY232DS2260 110 1 2 2551100500 N_MAINBEARING COVER AY 1Y N 20010221 20020801 Of
DY232DS2260 110 1 2 2551100510 MAINBEARING COVER AY 1Y N 20020801 20091201 02
DY232DS2260 110 2 3 2431100561 N_MAINBEARING COVER CP 1Y N 19980811 20010221 00
DY232DS2260 110 2 3 2551100501 N_MAINBEARING COVER CP 1Y N 20010221 20020801 Of
DY232DS2260 110 2 3 2551100511 MAINBEARING COVER CP 1Y N 20020801 20091201 02
DY232DS2260 110 3 4 2431100423 HN_MAINBEARING COVER 1Y Y 19980811 20010221 00
DY232DS2260 110 3 4 2551100103 HN_MAINBEARING COVER 1Y Y 20010221 20020801 Of
DY232DS2260 110 3 4 2551100113 MAINBEARING COVER 1Y Y 20020801 20091201 02
DY232DS2260 110 36 5 2431100054 MAINBEARING COVER. 1Y N 19980811 20010221 00
DY232DS2260 110 4 4 2431580103 MAIN BEARING 1Y Y 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 110 5 4 0440250160 OIL SEAL 1Y Y 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 110 6 4 9429951300 SWITCH AY(OIL PRESS) 1Y Y 19980811 20091201 00
DY232DS2260 110 8 4 2431500913 HN_PIN 3y Y 19980811 20010221 00
DY232DS2260 110 8 4 2351542103 BLIND PLUG 3Y Y 20010221 20091201 Of
DY232DS2260 110 10 4 2434560102 N_GOVERNOR GEAR UN 1Y Y 19980811 20020901 00
DY232DS2260 110 10 4 2434560112 GOVERNOR GEAR UN 1Y Y 20020901 20091201 Of
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HnES

DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260

POS LINE LV HRES

110
110
110
110
110
110
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130

11
12
13
18
19
20
1
1
2
2
26
26
3
33
4
43

NNPNNPNPNDNPNDNPNONNNNDNNNNNNMNOWOONOLWOWLODRDRLWODPDWDRDRWPADRROLWODNDNLWLWLWWOAO OGNS

2434500101
2286390103
2434500103
2204160103
0307300070
2054190103
2431300171
2431300181
2551300113
2551300123
2551300014
2551300024
2551410103
2551410105
2431400113
2431400115
2431420303
2431420305
0013708201
0013906600
0105060150
2431710101
2431710103
2431503003
2431503103
2431502603
2551500403
2431503213
2431502713
2551500103
2431502813
2551500203
2551500303
0401140030
0211140020
0180090010
0011308350
0011408350
0110080270
0011308400
0011408400
0110080280

L e

GOV,GEAR SHAFT CP
OIL PUMP(INNER)
GOVERNOR GEAR SHAFT
N_FLYWEIGHT

PIN

GOVERNOR SLEEVE
N_CYLINDER HEAD CP
CYLINDER HEAD CP
N_CYLINDER HEAD
CYLINDER HEAD
CYLINDER HEAD
CYLINDER HEAD
INTAKE VALVE SEAT
INTAKE VALVE SEAT
EXHAUST VALVE SEAT
EXHAUST VALVE SEAT
VALVE GUIDE

VALVE GUIDE

STUD

STUD

STUD

ROCKER COVER CP
ROCKER COVER
PLUG(ROCKER COVER)
BALL
HN_GASKET(BEARING COVER
GASKET(BEARING COVER
GASKET(ROCKER COVER)
N_GASKET(HEAD)
GASKET(HEAD)
HN_GASKET(HEAD)
GASKET(HEAD)
GASKET(HEAD)

PLUG

GASKET

FLANGE NUT

BOLT AND WASHER AY
BOLT AND WASHER AY
FLANGE BOLT

BOLT AND WASHER AY
BOLT AND WASHER AY
FLANGE BOLT

|
&

NN — e e el e el el el el ek ek ok e el N) = N) ek ek el el el el ek ek ek = NN = =t
R I I I I I e I R e e e e i R R I I e

4Y

il

.I.

KL LZZ LI ZCZKZ K<L ZZ <K< <Z Yy

E BlsH
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
20030601
19980811
20030601
19980811
20030601
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
20020325
19980811
19980811
20010111
19980811
20010111
20010111
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
20010725
20011109
19980811
20010725
20011109

#TH

20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20030601
20091201
20030601
20091201
20030601
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20020325
20091201
20091201
20010111
20091201
20010111
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20010725
20011109
20091201
20010725
20011109
20091201

AL

00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
01
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
01
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
01
02
00
01
02
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DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
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DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260

POS LINE LV HRES

130
130
140
140
140
140
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
300
300

17
18

N OO, WOWONN—=="DdON-—=

—aN oo _toabhwNdN = 2o

(=2]

w

w

=~ = N DNPNDNNPNPDNPNONPNNPNNNONNNOWOPRAEADRDROLONOLOWOLOWWDRWPRAROWODNN==DNNNNDNDN

2437500103
0110060170
0566000170
1507520103
0011308160
0011306120
243B00230G
NNNAOOO010G
2432020311
2432020321
2432020313
243202A304
2432230203
2432230205
0600350020
0600350200
0450060020
2432251000
2432251001
2432251009
2432251109
2432300203
2432290113
2432280103
2432340113
25523401H3
25523401H5
2432330103
2432330113
2432361013
2432371013
2432391013
0565200030
2432500103
2432500203
2432500303
0323030010
0021818000
0032018000
0110060010
243C00180G
255C00160G

&R &n 4 R

GROMMET

FLANGE BOLT

CLAMP

CLAMP

BOLT & WASHER AY
BOLT AND WASHER AY
CRANKSHAFT,PISTON GR
N_¥3%%YYBUHIN KOUSEI NASHI
N_CRANKSHAFT CP
CRANKSHAFT CP
CRANKSHAFT

CRANK SHAFT.
CRANKSHAFT GEAR
CRANKSHAFT GEAR (D)
HN_BALL BEARING
BALL BEARING

STEEL BALL
CONNECTING ROD AY
CONNECTING ROD CP
CONNECTING ROD
CAP(CONNECTING ROD)
CONNECTING ROD BOLT
SMALL END BUSH
LARGE END BEARING
N_PISTON

PISTON

PISTON 25523401H3
N_PISTON PIN

PISTON PIN

TOP RING

SECOND RING

OIL RING

CLIP

THRUST WASHER
THRUST WASHER
THRUST WASHER
WOODRUFF KEY

NUT

SPRING WASHER
FLANGE BOLT

N_¥39%UYINTAKE EXHAUST GROUP

INTAKE,EXHAUST GROUP

|
&

QUG Y QUG GG U N, Y G TG NG TG IO G TGS\ JIUR \ JJ e G TG G T GO TG UG g g urgrgargirgll CRE CI G Y Ny
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ZZ-<-<-<-<-<-<-<ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ-<-<-<Z-<Z-<ZZZZ-<-<-<-<-<-<|.|.‘|.

E BlsH
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
20091201
19980811
20020701
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
20020701
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
20060120
20060120
19980811
20050401
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
20091001

#TH

20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
99991231
20020701
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20020701
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20060120
20091201
20091201
20050401
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091001
20091201

AL

00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
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DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260

POS LINE LV HRES

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310

AP OOOLOLW-—

18

oCwNwoooaAaAbON NN

NWNDNPNDNNWONDNDNPNDNDNNOWDWWLONDRPLWLWWLWWLWWLWWLWWWLWWWLWWPREARDERPRPPOLWWWWDNDNDDNDN =

NNNAO0010G
2433170241
2553170301
2553170311
2553170321
2433170243
2553170303
2553170313
2553170323
2433170044
2553170004
2553170014
0052608180
0310080100
0310080110
2433550503
2433502103
2433502203
0051903120
0051903100
0051903120
2553800103
0310080110
2433600201
2433600203
0149080021
0170080090
0230190020
0230190030
2433340123
2433350123
2433360103
2433370113
2433370123
2433370116
2433380113
2371600801
2771601001
2371600801
2433330103
2433330105
2433503403

&R &n 4 R
N_¥39%YYBUHIN KOUSEI NASHI
N_CAMSHAFT CP
N_CAMSHAFT CP
N_CAMSHAFT CP
CAMSHAFT CP
N_CAMSHAFT
N_CAMSHAFT
N_CAMSHAFT
CAMSHAFT
CAMSHAFT.
CAMSHAFT.
CAMSHAFT
DOWEL PIN
DOWEL PIN
DOWEL PIN
RELEASE LEVER
SPRING(RELEASE)
SHAFT(RELEASE)
SPRING PIN
SPRING PIN
SPRING PIN
DOWEL PIN
DOWEL PIN
ROCKER ARM CP
ROCKER ARM
ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT

SPACER

SPACER

INTAKE VALVE
EXHAUST VALVE
VALVE SPRING
N_SPRING RETAINER
SPRING RETAINER
N_SPRING RETAINER Y 4y
RETAINER LOCK
STEM SEAL

STEM SEAL

STEM SEAL
TAPPET

TAPPET (nvhVEA)
ROCKER SHAFT

Bk

_ A N =S 2 =2 DN =S PNMNMNN - A N o el el e e e el e el e el e e

LK< <<

il
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CZC LK ZZZ KKK <KZ KKK <KZZZZZZZ

E BsH
20091201
19980811
19990802
20010111
20020601
19980811
19990802
20010111
20020601
19980811
19990802
20020708
19980811
20060715
20090801
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19990802
20020601
20091001
20091001
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
20030701
19980811
19980811
19980811
19981023
20020820
19980811
19980811
19980811

#TH

99991231
19990802
20010111
20020601
20091201
19990802
20010111
20020601
20091201
19990802
20020708
20091201
20060715
20090801
20091001
20091201
20091201
20091201
19990802
20020601
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20030701
20091201
20030701
20091201
19981023
20020820
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201

A

00
01
02
03
00
01
02
03
00
01
02
00
01
02
00
00
00
00
01
02
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
01
02
00
00
00
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DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
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DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260

POS LINE LV HRES

310
310
310
310
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
410
410
410
410

10
11
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20

—_
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WNNPNNWONWPREROWONOWWN = =DPNDNDNNNPNNPNNPNNNNOWWLWWWWWNDNDNWLON

2433503201
2433503303
2533530203
2433550323
2553010300
2553010310
0901080730
2433010152
2433010162
2433420102
2433420112
0011006100
0011006100
2433260100
2433500203
2553500203
2433500313
2439230203
2433310113
0021908000
0170080030
0021808000
0011306120
0032008000
0011308350
0011308160
243D00080G
NNNAO0010G
2434230112
2434230103
2434220113
2434330210
2434330121
2434330123
2434330109
2434291011
2434291013
2434250203
2274350113
0176060030
2554016101
2434016011

&R &n 4 R

PUSH ROD CP

PUSH ROD

CAP

RELEASE LEVER
HN_MUFFLER AY
MUFFLER AY
MUFFLER BLACK
N_MUFFLER UN
MUFFLER UN
N_MUFFLER COVER
MUFFLER COVER
BOLT&WASHER AY
BOLT&WASHER AY
AIR CLEANER AY
GASKET(EXHAUST)
GASKET(EXHAUST)
GASKET(IN,MANIFOLD)
LABEL(AIR CLEANER)
INTAKE MANIFOLD
NUT

NUT

NUT

BOLT AND WASHER AY
SPRING WASHER
BOLT AND WASHER AY
BOLT & WASHER AY
GOVERNOR,OPERATION G
N_»3A%%YYBUHIN KOUSEI NASHI
GOVERNOR LEVER UN
GOVERNOR LEVER
GOVERNOR SHAFT
SPEED CONTROL AY
SPEED CONTROL
SPEED CONTROL
INSULATOR

CONTROL LINK
CONTROL LINK
GOVERNOR SPRING
STOP PLATE

SELF LOCK NUT
CONTROL PANEL CP
CONTROL PANEL CP

|
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E BlsH
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19980811
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19980811
19980811
20060411
19980811
19980811
20060411
19980811
20060411
19980811
20060411
19980811
19980811
20020325
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
20020601
20091001
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
20091201
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811
19980811

#TH

20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20060411
20091201
20091201
20060411
20091201
20060411
20091201
20060411
20091201
20091201
20020325
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20020601
20091001
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
99991231
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201
20091201

AL

00
00
00
00
01
00
00
01
00
01
00
01
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
01
02
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
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DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
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DY232DS2260
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DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260
DY232DS2260

POS LINE LV HRES

410
410
410
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
450
450
450
450

12
15
30
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2434016012
0732004580
2064280113
0021808000
0032008000
0021806000
0011306120
0011308160
2434500203
0031006000
0016506120
2434550110
2434550111
2434550113
2434550211
2434550213
2434550303
2434550501
2434550503
0022710000
2434570120
2434570130
2434570140
2434570221
2434570231
2434570241
2434570121
2434570131
2434570141
2434570123
2434570133
2434570143
2434570109
2434570119
1114550103
2434600203
2434501001
2434501003
2434700111
2434700112
2434500403
2434701001

LR e

CONTROL PANEL UN
LABEL(OPERATION)
ROD SPRING

NUT

SPRING WASHER
NUT

BOLT AND WASHER AY
BOLT & WASHER AY
BOLT

WASHER

BOLT

SMOKE SET AY
SMOSK SET SCREW
SMOKE SET SCREW
SMOKE SET SHAFT
SMOKE SET SHAFT
SMOKE SET SPRING
BOLT

BOLT

NUT

HN_STOP LEVER AY
HN_STOP LEVER AY
STOP LEVER AY
N_STOP LEVER CP
N_STOP LEVER CP
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